
5月 6月 7月 8月 9月 10月 11月 12月 1月 2月 3月 4月
2024/2025年期 23.5 25.9 30.0 29.7 28.4 26.6 23.0 17.3 15.2 14.5 18.3 19.8

2023/2024年期 23.0 25.6 28.9 28.0 27.9 24.5 21.3 18.3 16.5 18.5 17.8 22.4

平年 22.9 25.7 28.4 28.7 27.7 25.0 21.6 17.8 16.1 16.4 18.1 20.7

5月 6月 7月 8月 9月 10月 11月 12月 1月 2月 3月 4月
2024/2025年期 232.5 290.0 85.0 179.0 314.0 272.5 139.5 37.0 95.5 34.0 135.5 138.5

2023/2024年期 93.5 643.0 46.5 343.0 107.5 320.0 30.5 84.5 160.5 113.0 177.0 230.0

平年 220.3 407.1 131.5 199.8 276.5 174.7 102.0 111.5 107.4 104.6 142.1 149.4

平均気温（℃）

降水量（mm）

台風被害状況

喜　界　島　の　気　象

14.0

16.0

18.0

20.0

22.0

24.0

26.0

28.0

30.0

5月 6月 7月 8月 9月 10月 11月 12月 1月 2月 3月 4月

(℃)
2024/2025年期

2023/2024年期

平年

0.0

100.0

200.0

300.0

400.0

500.0

600.0

5月 6月 7月 8月 9月 10月 11月 12月 1月 2月 3月 4月

(mm)

2024/2025年期

2023/2024年期

平年

2024/2025年期

2023/2024年期

台風13号 雨量95.5mm 被害率5.0%

5月 6月 7月 8月 9月

21日　梅雨入り 23日　梅雨明け 台風10号 雨量 117.5㎜ 被害率 8.0％

18日　梅雨入り 26日　梅雨明け 台風6号　雨量 301.0㎜ 被害率 0.5％

平均気温の推移

降水量の推移


